



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16619/2025 & CM APPL. 68098/2025**

**RAMA MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH
CENTRE THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE
SHYAMLAL YADAV**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Mr. Amit
Kumar and Mr. Ritesh Singh, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECERETARY , MINISTRY
OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.Respondents**

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana, Advocates for UOI.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Senior Advocate with Mr. T.
Singhdev, Mr. Bhanu Gulati and Mr. Sourabh
Kumar, Advocates for R-2 and R-3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
03.11.2025**

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 07.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 03, 2025/RW



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/11/2025 at 13:00:50