



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16619/2025 & CM APPL. 73178/2025**

**RAMA MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH
CENTRE THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE
SHYAMLAL YADAV**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Mr. Pranav
Singh & Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECERETARY , MINISTRY
OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.....Respondents**

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Senior Advocate
with Ms. T. Singh Dev, Mr. Bhanu Gulati & Mr.
Sourabh Kumar, Advocates for R-2 & 3.

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr.
Kushagra Kumar & Mr. Amit Kumar Rana,
Advocates for UOI.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor & Mr. Najreena Sheikh,
Advocates for R-5.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
02.12.2025**

%

List on 07.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/AK