



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16619/2025, CM APPL. 73178/2025**
RAMA MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH
CENTRE THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE
SHYAMLAL YADAVPetitioner

Through: Mr Ashutosh Thakur ; Mr Chandra
Pratap; Dr Pranav Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECERETARY , MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj (CGSC)
and Mr. Rudra Paliwal (GP)
Mr.Kirtiman Singh Senior Advocate,
Mr.T.Singhdev, Mr.Bhanu gulati,
Mr.Sourabh kumar, Mr.Abhijit
Chakravarty, Mr. Tanishq Srivastava,
Ms. Yamini Singh, Mr.Vedant sood,
Adv.
Adv Shweta Kapoor and Adv
Najreena Sheikh

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **07.01.2026**

1. Ms. Sheikh, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 seeks and is granted 4 weeks to file a reply.
2. The petitioner is at liberty to apply for the new Session which shall be considered as per law.
3. List on 17.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/DM